Total liabilities  3,244,207 382,282 202,118

Net (liabilities)/assets  (1,288,068) 3,639,178 766,605

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 7,317,514 7,221,577 983,763

Reserves 887,511 392,565 –

Accumulated losses  (9,493,093) (3,974,964) (217,158)

Total shareholders’ equity/(deficiency)  (1,288,068) 3,639,178 766,605

lgpharma.com.au76

4.7 Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
The table below sets out the pro forma adjustments that have been made to the historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
as at 30 June 2019 in order to prepare the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position. These adjustments reflect the events
and assumptions discussed below, including the issue of convertible notes prior to the Offer, receipt of the Offer proceeds and the impact
of the conversion of all convertible notes on issue following completion of the minimum $5 million Offer, as though they had occurred or
were in place as at 30 June 2019.

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes.

 Ref 30 June 2019
Subsequent

Events(a)
Impacts of the

Offer(a)
Pro Forma

30 June 2019

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents b 510,286 8,413,885 4,478,000 13,402,171

Biological assets 142,953 – – 142,953

Inventory 370,787 – – 370,787

Accounts receivable 88,280 – – 88,280

Prepaid expenses  5,455 – – 5,455

Total current assets 1,117,761 8,413,885 4,478,000 14,009,646

Plant and equipment 609,617 – – 609,617

Intangible assets 158,064 – – 158,064

Refundable deposits  70,697 – – 70,697

Total non-current assets 838,378 – – 838,378

Total assets 1,956,139 8,413,885 4,478,000 14,848,024

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,726,722 – – 1,726,722

Employee benefit obligations  186,840 – – 186,840

Total current liabilities 1,913,562 – – 1,913,562

Convertible notes c 1,330,645 8,515,049 (9,845,694) –

Total non-current liabilities 1,330,645 8,515,049 (9,845,694) –

Total liabilities 3,244,207 8,515,049 (9,845,694) 1,913,562

Net (liabilities)/assets (1,288,068) (101,164) 14,323,694 12,934,462

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital d 7,317,514 – 15,111,019 22,428,533

Reserves e 887,511 235,780 817,570 1,940,861

Accumulated losses f (9,493,093) (336,944) (1,604,895) (11,434,932)

Total shareholders’ equity/(deficiency) (1,288,068) (101,164) 14,323,694 12,934,462

Little Green Pharma Ltd | Prospectus 77

4. Financial Information

If the maximum amount to be raised under the Offer of $10,000,000 is achieved, it would result in net additional cash and share capital
of approximately $4,700,000.

(a) Pro forma adjustments
The adjustments contemplated in this Prospectus which are to take place on or before the completion of the Offer, are presented as if they,
together with the Offer, have occurred as at 30 June 2019.

With the exception of the subsequent events and pro forma transactions noted below, no other material transactions have occurred
between 30 June 2019 and the date of this Prospectus which the Directors consider require disclosure.